

# **DOMESTIC STUDENTS**

All applications for 2021 commencements received on and after 14 December 2020 will be subject to 2021 fees listed below. All fees are in AUD and include GST where applicable.

#### **DOMESTIC TUITION FEES**

Program		Intakes	Stream	Per semester	Total
Foundation Studies Program	Standard (FSP)	March, April and August 2021	All	\$9,950	\$19,900 <sup>†</sup>
	Accelerated (FSPX)	October 2021			
Degree Transfer Program	Extended (DTE)	March and October 2021	Business	\$9,000	\$27,000
			Economics		
			Finance		
			Engineering	\$9,900	\$29,700
			Computer Science	\$9,900	\$29,700
			Science		
			Health Science		
	Standard (DTS)	February and July 2021	Business	\$11,100	\$22,200
			Economics		
			Finance		
			Engineering	\$11,800	\$23,600
			Computer Science	\$11,800	\$23,600
			Science		
			Health Science		
	Accelerated (DTX)	October 2021	Business	\$11,100	\$22,200
			Economics		
Pre-Master's Program	Two semesters	April and October 2021	All	\$12,750	\$25,500
	One semester	February and July 2021		\$12,750	\$12,750
	Two trimesters	October 2021	Business	\$12,750 + \$10,200	\$22,950
	One trimester	February 2021	Business	\$10,200	\$10,200

 $<sup>\</sup>star$  if required

### **ADDITIONAL FEES**

Details	Total
Enrolment fee	\$350
Facilities Fee	\$510

Course books and materials fee will vary depending on program duration and subjects studied but can be expected to be approximately \$500-700 for the Foundation Studies, Degree Transfer or Pre-Master's programs.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>†</sup> Foundation Studies Music specialisation requires Individual Music tuition fee as outlined in the offer letter.



### 2021 Fees Adelaide Campus

# **DOMESTIC STUDENTS**

#### **PAYMENT**

Tuition fees are normally payable over two or three instalments depending on the program of study. All instalments are payable before the commencement of the semester unless the student withdraws prior to the commencement of the program.

First instalment is usually the first semester fees plus additional fees as set out below, payable on acceptance of the offer.

Second and third instalments are comprised of the remainder of the tuition fees as appropriate to the program of study, payable before the commencement of the respective semester.

Students moving to Adelaide to study should also consider the following costs:

Details		Total
Accommodation placement	\$320	
Airport pick-up	\$150	
Homestay Accommodation	Full Board (includes all meals except lunch on school days + laundry)	\$290* per week
	Part Board (accommodation only)	\$190 per week
Student Hostel Accommodation	Urbanest at the University of Adelaide	Options and prices vary
	The University of Adelaide Village - apply online <u>here</u>	Application subject to approval
	UniLodge	Options and prices vary
	Atira Apartments	

<sup>\*</sup> Extra charge for special dietary requirements may apply.

The costs in the above table are provided as a guide only and are subject to change. These costs may be incurred only if required by students. For information on cost of living please refer to www.studyinaustralia.gov.au

All fees are in AUD and include GST where applicable. All applications for 2021 commencements received on and after 14 December 2020 will be subject to 2021 fees listed above. The University of Adelaide College has the right to change prices due to tax increases, governmental actions or other events beyond the University of Adelaide College's control. The fees stated above are for domestic students (Australian citizens and permanent residents only) and include tuition and other internal fees.

## The University of Adelaide College

132 Grenfell Street T: - Adelaide SA 5000 E: c

T: +61 (0)8 8313 3430 E: college@adelaide.edu.au

Australia

While all information is correct at time of release (November 2020), please note that the information included above may be subject to change. Please refer to our website for further information. Kaplan Higher Education Ptv Ltd. ABN 85 124 217 670, trading as The University of Adelaide College.